West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
(Under Section 154 (
1 Pist SPC PS Bhakhnagar Year 20	3877 122 FIR No. 337/22 Date 30/03/2022
(iii) Act	(N) Others Acts & Sections (18) (19) (35 Arms Ac
Time Period at 00.05 hr Time From	Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 30/03/2023	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	
4. Type of Information :Written /	Oral
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	Beat No
(b) Address Pipe line Near Isabela High Bhalitingger PS, Dist Jalpaigum.	School Pipe line , under
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.SDis	strict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI She Tanged Ali	e de la companya del companya del companya de la co
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :(d.) Nationality. Include
(e) Passport NoDate of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Police	
(g) Address Bhalitina gar PS, SPC	4.00
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Rakeh Chelln(28) S/O Bishow Chellni of Shortingger. Near Bidhya Sogar Club, Near Wimohar Apostmond. PS Bhawham) Ph (2) Subom Roy (19) S/O Paryit Ray of Bhabagadu Colony. PS Bhawham) Ph (3) Porthui Sonor (22) S/O madern sonor of do (4) Saylon Bornan (24) SA Mo hash (8) Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Bornan of Bothle Company. PS (8) Bhakknagar. Jospangari (5) Subham Sahan (6) Singl (6) Gody (12) S/O (15) S/O (15)	
12 no us hard. Joseph gas (3) supram suram (4)	Singl (6) Gode (19) 5/0 (1 B) 34 In wife:
min of Samuracgar. Bolle Charperen Pstrede	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necess	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Origin For the original and the product of the prod	of watten complaint which is
de produced our	er /oet
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be con	
Informant free of cost.	A
마이트 그리지 않는 한 바닷물을 두 뒤를 가장하는 하다는 것이 되었다면 그렇게 되었다면 하다 했습니까 하다.	
Note in original complaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Office in Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Siliguri Metropolita Station
of the Complainant / Informatit	Name : DAWA TSHERING SHERPAICE

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

Rank No STOF POLICE

To The Inspector In Charge, Bhaktinagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith (06) Six arrested accused persons namely 1] Rakesh Chettri (28) s/o Bishnu Chettri of Shastrinagar, Near Bidhya Sagar Club, Near Gulmohar Apartment, Ward No. 41, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri 2] Subham Roy (19) s/o Ranjit roy of Bhabasindhu Colony, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, 3] Prithivi Sonar (22) s/o Madan Sunar of Bhabasindhu Colony, PS Bhaktinagar , Dist. Jalpaiguri 4] Sayan Barman (24) s/o Mahesh Barman of Bottle Company, Ward No. 41, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri and 5] Subham Sahani @ Singh @ Godu (19) s/o Late Bijay Singh of Bhabasindhu Colony , PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri 6] Rahul Hossain @ Docait (21) s/o Nazrul Mia of Samarnagar, Battola, Champasari, PS Pradhan nagar, Dist. Darjeeling and others along with following seized articles viz: -

One iron made improvised single shutter Firearms with wooden Barrel having length 24 cm (approx) measured diagonally with body, trigger pin, barrel and wooden fitted butt and sling holder packed, labeled and sealed and marked as "Exhibit-A".

One piece of live ammunition inscribed 8MM KB at the base of the cartridge packed, labeled,

sealed and marked as "Exhibit-B".

One iron made Rod measuring 92 cm (approx).

One iron made Rod measuring 54 cm (approx).

One Iron made Plier fitted with red colour plastic handle measuring 17.5 cm (approx)

I, SI Sk. Tamzid Ali of Bhaktinagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this complaint against the above noted accused persons to the effect that on the intervening night of 29.03.2022 and 30.03.2022 at about 00.05 Hrs received a secret source information that some 6 to 7 youths have assembled at Pipeline, near Isabela High School, Pipeline, Salugara, under Bhaktinagar PS and one of the person has possessed one firearms with ammunition. All of the persons were suspected to be making preparation to commit crime at the adjacent area of Salugara. Accordingly the information was intimated to I/C Bhaktinagar PS and noted the fact in vide Bhaktinagar PS GDE No-1908, Dated 30.03.2022 and as per his direction, at around 00.15 Hrs myself along with, PSI Sailesh Subba , ASI Rabin Lama, C/374 Debraj Biswas, CVF/935 Biplab Roy, CVF/619 Dharmendra Roy, CVF/014 Labannomoy Barman left PS to verify the veracity of the information. Before leaving from PS I took investigation kits. This refers to Bhaktinagar PS G.D.E No - 1909, Dated 30.03.2022 & MCC No- 796/22 Dated. 30.03.2022. Informed night mobile van officer SI Prakash Saha with a request to remain present there. At around 00.25 hrs I along with force reached at Salugara and parked the vehicle at considerable distance. On the way towards the spot seek available witness and requested to remain present during raid and seizure if necessary. And on faint rays of street light I accompanied with my team and mobile van officer started walking towards Pipeline, near Isabela High School and being shown and identified by source we subsequently cordoned off the place and suspected persons with a strong reason to believe that they have gathered for preparing to commit some cognizable offence. The suspected persons were about to move from that place to execute their plan. Sensing the police had cordoned off, they tried to flee away from the spot but on hot chase managed to apprehend above noted (06) six accused persons and detained all of them. However, the other persons managed to fled away from the spot taking the advantage of darkness. On being asked they disclosed their name and

Reserve on 30/03/02 at 02 45 hr vide 0,00 NO 1912 SI SK. Tormy DAL 01. 30/03/02 and started Blon PS case NO 33.7/02 at 30/03/02 45 399/402 20(27 User 25 (1B) (6)/35 Arms Act con) ondorsal the some to \$1 Harch 20103122 Anspector-In-Charge A Basale for is investigation

address as noted above. Further on being searched of their persons found 1] one iron made improvised single shutter Firearms wooden Barrel having length 24 cm (approx) measured diagonally along with one live ammunition from the possession of Sayan Barman. 2] One iron made Rod measuring 92 cm (approx) found from the possession of Rakesh Chettri. 3] One iron made Rod measuring 54 cm (approx) fund from the possession of Rahul Hossain @ Docait, 4] One Iron made Plier fitted with red colour plastic handle measuring 17.5 cm (approx) from the possession of Prithivi Sonar.

On interrogation the apprehended accused persons admitted that they had assembled there for preparation to commit dacoity at one of the House at Salugara area under Bhaktinagar PS. And they were about to move from that place to commit crime. They also stated that they had procured the arms from Kishanganj area for their illegal attention.

I thereafter, seized the following articles with proper seizure list in presence of witnesses: 1]One iron made improvised single shooter Firearms with wooden Barrel having length 24 cm (approx) measured diagonally with body, trigger pin, barrel and wooden fitted butt and sling holder packed, labeled and sealed and marked as "Exhibit-A". 2] One piece of live ammunition inscribed 8MM KB at the base of the cartridge packed, labeled, sealed and marked as "Exhibit-B". 3] One iron made Rod measuring 92 cm (approx),One iron made Rod measuring 54 cm (approx) and One Iron made Plier fitted with red colour plastic handle measuring 17.5 cm (approx) packed, labeled and marked as "Exhibit C" under proper seizure list and labeled duly signed by the Witnesses and acknowledged by the accused persons. (The whole seizure was made on 30.03.2022 in between 00.55 hrs to 01.45 hrs). Thereafter, I arrested the above noted six detained accused persons u/s 41 Cr.P.C under proper memo of arrest duly signed by the accused persons. Accordingly brought the arrested accused persons along with seized article at Bhaktinagar Police Station for further investigation.

Hence, I pray before your good self that, a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of Law against the above noted accused persons 1] Rakesh Chettri (28) s/o Bishnu Chettri of Shastrinagar, Near Bidhya Sagar Club, Near Gulmohar Apartment, Ward No. 41, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri 2] Subham Roy (19) s/o Ranjit roy of Bhabasindhu Colony, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, 3] Prithivi Sonar (22) s/o Madan Sunar of Bhabasindhu Colony, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri 4] Sayan Barman (24) s/o Mahesh Barman of Bottle Company, Ward No. 41, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri and 5] Subham Sahani @ Singh @ Godu (19) s/o Late Bijay Singh of Bhabasindhu Colony, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri 6] Rahul Hossain @ Docait (21) s/o Nazrul Mia of Samarnagar, Battola, Champasari, PS Pradhan nagar, Dist. Darjeeling and other associates and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: (1) Original Memo of Arrest. (2) Original Seizure List.

Yours faithfully,

SI Sk. Pamzid Ati

(SI Sk. Tamzid Ali) Bhaktinagar PS/SPC Date: 30.03.2022

Rank No